		07-09-200	02	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic PATEN
				01 ^{° TO}
		10214952	25	.s. 197(
	•	PATENTS OF		0/1/U
	of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attach	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	· In 11/00	Conveyance Type	_	
	on-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document ID #		License	Change of Name	
	, <u> </u>	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #			
Reel #	Frame #			
···	l h ar an			
Conveying Party(ies	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	IVIARK IT additional na	mes of conveying parties attached	Execution Da Month Day Ye
	David Johnson			6/21/200
Name(line 2)		1179	701	
Second Party				Execution Dat
Name(line1)	<i></i>			Month Day Ye
Name(line 2)				
Third Party				Execution Dat
Name(line1)				Month Day Ye
Name(line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Fourth Party				
Name(line1)				Execution Dat Month Day Ye
Name(line 2)				
		1 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -		<u> </u>
Receiving Party Name (line1)			Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attach
	TiNi Alloy Co	mpany		
Name (line2)				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1619 Neptune	Drive	erenne filter en	
nuuress (ine 2)				
Address (line 3)	San Leandro	Ca	lifornia State/Country	94577 Zip Code
	NLY			
FOR OFFICE USE O				
FOR OFFICE USE O	Mail documents to I	be recorded with reauired	cover sheet(s) information to:	
FOR OFFICE USE O			cover sheet(s) information to: gnments , Washington, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 013051 FRAME: 0450

					Department of Commerce latent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telepl	none Number 415-97	79-9876	
Name	Richard E. Backus	5			
Address (line 1)	Law Offices of Rid	chard E. Backus			
Address (line 2)	685 Market Street	t, Suite 490			
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA	A 94105			
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the	total number of pages of t	ne attached conveyance doc	ument including any attac	hments. 7	/ 2
Pa	tent Application Numb	new Patent application, ento cuting inventor. T) S. PCT		t Number(s)	Day Year
Number of Prop	erties	Enter the tota	I number of properties	s involved.	#1
Fee Amount Method of Payn Deposit Accoun	nent: Enclosed t (Enter for payment by de Depos	Deposit Acco posit account or if additional it Account Number: rization to charge additi	unt fees can be charged to th		10
	ny knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing inform t. Charges to deposit ac			
1	ackus, Reg. #22,70 of Person Signing		gnature] <u>67</u> D	z <u>y/0z</u> ate Signed

PATENTREEL: 013051 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	S, the undersigned,					
Α.	David J	Johnson	(hereinafter	termed "Inventor"),			
a re	sident of g	San Leandro , County of Alameda	, State of	<u>California</u>			
has in	vented cer	tain new and useful improvements in					
LIC	QUID MIC	CROVALVE					
	(Accomp	anying application)					
[]		and has executed concurrently herewith an application for a United States patent disclosing					
μ	and ident	tifying the invention;					
	(Not acco	ompanying application)					
	for which	n an application for a United States Patent was filed	on	,			
	having Ap	pplication Number /	•				
and							
	WHEREAS	S,					

TiNi Alloy Company	a corporation of the State of	California
having a place of business at	San Leandro, Californi	a

(hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers,

Page | of 2

PATENT REEL: 013051 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 06/24/2002